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KCC Club/Class Championship 2015-2016 

Kurnell Catamaran Club 

Aggregate scores after sailing on Sunday 17th April 2016 

Results are Final 

Overall 

Sailed: 16, Discards: 4, To count: 12, Rating system: VY, Entries: 31, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew YS Race 1 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 7 Race 8 Race 9 Race 10 Race 11 Race 12 Race 13 Race 14 Race 15 Race 16 Race 17 Race 18 Total Nett 

1st Knot Crazy F18 DAZ 23 Trevor Lowder Richard 

Brewin 

66 1.0 2.0 (6.0 

DNF) 

1.0 1.0 1.0 (5.0) 1.0 (5.0) 1.0 (5.0) 2.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 44.0 23.0 

2nd Taipanic Taipan 4.9 

Sloop 

AUS 

115 

Peter 

Backhouse 

Julia 

Backhouse 

73 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 4.4 DUT 4.4 DUT (10.0) (6.0) (6.0) (19.0 

DSQ) 

3.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 70.8 29.8 

3rd Dynamo Taipan 4.9 Cat AUS 

214 

Antony 

Edwards 

  77 (4.0) (4.0) 3.0 4.0 4.0 2.0 1.0 3.0 4.0 (14.0) 1.0 (6.0) 1.0 2.0 4.0 4.0 61.0 33.0 

4th Sir A Nacra 14sq 104 Barry Argall   85 7.0 6.0 (16.0 

DNR) 

6.0 7.0 8.0 2.0 10.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 (15.0) 4.0 11.0 (32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

176.

0 

81.0 

5th Firefly Dance 

Club 

A Class 

(Classic) 

AUS 

941 

Julian Jenkins   67.

5 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

11.0 13.0 11.0 13.0 15.0 7.0 11.0 7.0 5.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 238.

0 

110.

0 

6th Pistool A Class 

(Flying) 

AUS 

914 

Brad Wicht   66.

5 

(32.0 

DNC) 

11.0 5.0 (32.0 

DNC) 

(14.0) (14.0) 10.1 

DUT 

10.1 

DUT 

10.1 

DUT 

10.0 13.0 14.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 205.

3 

113.

3 

7th Kamikaze F18 AUS 

101 

Greg Wyers Kez Stevens 66 2.1 DUT 1.0 1.0 2.0 (32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

3.0 5.0 2.0 (32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

1.0 2.0 243.

1 

115.

1 

8th Strike-R Taipan 4.9 

Sloop 

AUS 

082 

Bob Wyers Archie Gargett 73 15.0 

DNS 

12.0 (16.0 

DNR) 

11.0 

DNF 

3.0 7.0 10.6 

DUT 

10.6 

DUT 

10.6 

DUT 

(16.0 

DNF) 

8.0 9.0 11.0 

DNF 

9.0 (32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

212.

8 

116.

8 

9th Inox 2 Tornado 

Classic 

AUS 

316 

Ross Newman John Stone 64.

5 

9.0 8.0 4.0 9.0 5.0 12.0 14.0 19.0 

DNF 

(22.0 

DNR) 

11.0 17.0 

DNF 

(32.0 

DNC) 

10.0 6.0 (32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

242.

0 

124.

0 

10th Flying Fish F18 AUS 

1640 

Leanne Gould Grant Maver 66 10.0 

DNF 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

6.0 11.0 17.0 

DNF 

8.0 8.0 8.0 10.0 10.0 (32.0 

DNC) 

32.0 

DNC 

6.0 7.0 261.

0 

133.

0 

11th Creative Dezign Taipan 4.9 Cat AUS 

127 

Craig Harden   77 6.0 14.0 

DNF 

16.0 

DNR 

11.0 

DNF 

12.0 9.0 9.0 12.0 9.0 (32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

10.9 

DUT 

10.9 

DUT 

(32.0 

DNC) 

32.0 

DNC 

279.

8 

151.

8 

12th Outlaw F18 AUS 

303 

Peter Lane Jeff Brown 66 (32.0 

DNC) 

14.0 

DNF 

16.0 

DNR 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

16.0 19.0 

DNF 

16.0 5.0 15.0 16.0 6.0 10.0 13.3 

DUT 

13.3 

DUT 

287.

6 

159.

6 

13th Flat Chat Nacra 5.8NA 1644 Graham Dicker Various 72 (32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

9.6 DUT 8.0 6.0 13.0 11.0 10.0 (32.0 

DNC) 

9.6 DUT 9.6 DUT 9.6 DUT 9.6 DUT 32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

288.

0 

160.

0 
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Rank Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew YS Race 1 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 7 Race 8 Race 9 Race 10 Race 11 Race 12 Race 13 Race 14 Race 15 Race 16 Race 17 Race 18 Total Nett 

14th Fugacious Nacra 14sq 79 Barry Willis   85 (32.0 

DNC) 

13.0 16.0 

DNR 

8.0 13.0 15.0 8.0 15.0 13.0 9.0 12.0 11.0 (32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

32.0 

DNC 

293.

0 

165.

0 

15th Y Knot F18 AUS 

777 

Murray Makin Danielle 

Makin 

66 10.0 

DNF 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

15.0 

DNR 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

12.0 14.0 11.0 13.0 14.0 13.0 32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

8.0 8.0 310.

0 

182.

0 

16th BAM Taipan 4.9 Cat AUS 

149 

Arthur Gargett   77 10.0 

DNF 

9.0 16.0 

DNR 

7.0 15.0 4.0 6.0 7.0 14.0 (32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

312.

0 

184.

0 

17th Titan Taipan 4.9 Cat AUS 

146 

Brian Chapman   77 (32.0 

DNC) 

3.6 DUT 3.6 DUT (32.0 

DNC) 

2.0 3.0 (32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

32.0 

DNC 

3.0 6.0 4.0 32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

313.

2 

185.

2 

18th Merlin Nacra 5.8NA 712 Frank Carter Dennis 

Comber 

72 10.0 

DNF 

10.0 16.0 

DNR 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

16.0 

DNF 

16.0 12.0 7.0 3.0 32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

346.

0 

218.

0 

19th Hybrid Nacra 14sq 63 Tony 

Wainwright 

  85 2.0 (32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

32.0 

DNC 

7.0 16.0 22.0 

DNR 

4.0 4.0 5.0 32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

348.

0 

220.

0 

20th BKM A Class 

(Flying) 

AUS 21 Ben Geisker   66.

5 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

9.0 10.0 32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

16.0 

DNF 

9.0 8.0 32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

10.4 

DUT 

10.4 

DUT 

360.

8 

232.

8 

21st In the Mood Nacra 14sq 5 Ted Buys   85 5.0 5.0 16.0 

DNR 

8.2 DUT 10.0 5.0 (32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

369.

2 

241.

2 

22nd 14 Square Nacra 14sq 48 Dave Hillyer   85 8.0 (32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

10.0 (32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

15.0 17.0 17.0 32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

11.0 

DNF 

5.0 32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

371.

0 

243.

0 

23rd 14 Square Nacra 14sq 84 Burke Melia   85 (32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

2.0 2.0 3.0 32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

423.

0 

295.

0 

24th Lean In Hobie Tiger 1297 Jason Mead Lochie 

Simpson 

68 (32.0 

DNC) 

10.0 

DUT 

10.0 

DUT 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

8.0 12.0 32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

424.

0 

296.

0 

25th Monsta Taipan 4.9 Cat AUS 

188 

Ryan Graham   77 17.0 

DNR 

7.0 6.0 DNF 11.0 

DNF 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

425.

0 

297.

0 

26th Go Bo F18 AUS 4 Steve Brewin Andrew 

Williams 

66 (32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

4.0 4.0 3.0 32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

427.

0 

299.

0 

27th Snow Bo F18 AUS 60 Chris Brewin Richard 

Brewin 

66 (32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

17.0 

DNF 

2.0 1.0 32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

436.

0 

308.

0 

28th Catastrophe F18 AUS 7 Ian Hoffman Ed Woodhams 66 (32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

22.0 

DNR 

18.0 18.0 12.0 32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

454.

0 

326.

0 

29th Reb Nacra 14sq 21 Glen Eastment   85 10.0 

DNF 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

5.0 (32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

463.

0 

335.

0 

30th Pinky F18 AUS 

888 

Grant Rogers ?? 66 (32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

19.0 

DNS 

9.0 19.0 

DNF 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

463.

0 

335.

0 

31st Magical F18 AUS 

1751 

Kyle Amadio ?? 66 (32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

(32.0 

DNC) 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

19.0 

DNS 

19.0 

DNF 

12.0 32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

32.0 

DNC 

466.

0 

338.

0 
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KCC Juniors Open BIC Monohulls Results 2015-2016 

Race/Result 

Cook CUP 

3rd Archie Gargett 

2nd Billy Gargett 

1st Jack Watkins 

Solander Series 

 3rd Billy Gargett 

1st Will Hillyer Joint winner 

1st Will Taylor Joint winner 

KCC 2015-2016 Open BIC Junior Club Championship 

 3rd Will Taylor 

2nd Will Hillyer 

1st Archie Gargett 

Silver Beach Cup 

3rd Ryan 

2nd Jordan Leigh 

1st Kai Hickson 

Post office race 

1st Archie & Alex 

2nd Gus & Mauao 

3rd Jordan & Jayden 

Most improved 

Braiden 

NERBSA 

Josh 

 

Note: - Due to a theft of the Junior Division Representative’s personal PC, the full KCC Junior results from 2015-2016 are not available. KCC apologies for the inconvenience. Refer to the KCC Junior Representative for further details.  
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KCC Juniors - Open BIC Kurnell Cup - 2016 

Kurnell Catamaran Club 

Saturday 12th and Sunday 13th March 2016 

Results are FINAL 

GOLD Fleet 

Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Entries: 14, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Boat Name Sail No. Club Skipper Ag

e 

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Total Nett 

1st Bolt 7474 KCC Archie Gargett 12 (1) 1 1 1 1 5 4 

2nd Innapropriate Behaviour 6589 ASC Thomas Skinner 12 4 (6) 2 2 5 19 13 

3rd Wind Warrior 7577 KCC Will Taylor 13 3 2 3 (11) 8 27 16 

4th Moby Bic 6500 MSC Sam Blair 13 2 11 (12) 4 3 32 20 

5th Bic Head 6160 MSC Jack Reid 13 (11) 4 8 3 7 33 22 

6th   7421 MSC Oliver Martin 12 9 3 5 5 (10) 32 22 

7th Walk on Water 6360 ASC David Dooley 11 8 (10) 4 8 4 34 24 

8th Will Power 8437 KCC Will Hillyer 11 5 7 6 6 (11) 35 24 

9th Chilli Willy 7779 KCC Billy Gargett 10 6 9 9 (10) 2 36 26 

10th HooRoo 6501 ASC Noah Quinlan 13 7 5 (11) 9 9 41 30 

11th Flying Piggies 6458 ASC Danielle Hyde 13 10 8 7 (12) 6 43 31 

12th   3746 YBSC Coby Winter 12 13 12 (14) 7 12 58 44 

13th   7016 YBSC Eliga Gryndberg 13 12 13 10 (15 DNC) 15 DNC 65 50 

14th Gusto 4153 KCC Gus Kohu 12 (14) 14 13 13 13 67 53 
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SILVER Fleet 

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Entries: 9, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Boat Name Sail No. Club Skipper Ag

e 

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Total Nett 

1st Powered By Gas 7277 DAC Oscar Hogg 13 1 (2) 2 1 1 1 8 6 

2nd Passing Wind 7583 DAC Gilbert Hogg 12 2 (3) 1 2 3 2 13 10 

3rd Ballistic 6447 DAC Maxine Morrisey 13 (3) 1 3 3 2 3 15 12 

4th   3863 YBSC Delphi Hinchcliffe 11 5 4 4 5 4 (6) 28 22 

5th Gingerbread Girl 5098 CSC Jenna Searle 11 4 (6) 6 4 5 5 30 24 

6th Dolby 4337 MPASC Graham Middleton 12 6 5 5 6 (10 DNC) 4 36 26 

7th   4521 YBSC Caleb Waite 13 7 (10 DNC) 10 DNC 10 DNC 10 DNC 10 DNC 57 47 

8th Jackanaut 4149 KCC Jack Watkins   (10 DNC) 10 DNC 10 DNC 10 DNC 10 DNC 10 DNC 60 50 

8th   7707 DAC Rosie Collyer 13 (10 DNC) 10 DNC 10 DNC 10 DNC 10 DNC 10 DNC 60 50 
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KCC Australia Day Regatta 2016 

Kurnell Catamaran Club 

Tuesday 26th January 2016 (REVISED) 

Results by Yachting Victoria Yardsticks for OTB Fleet 

RESULTS ARE FINAL 

Aus Day - OTB Fleet 

Start: Div 2 Start, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 13:10:00, Course: Marathon - Around Bay, Wind dir: ENE, Ave wind: 10-15 kts 

Start: Div 1 Start, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 13:00:00, Course: Marathon - Around Bay, Wind dir: ENE, Ave wind: 10-15 kts 

Rank Division Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew Club YVYS Start Finish Elapsed Corrected BCE BCR Notes 

1 2 Taipanic Taipan 4.9 Cat AUS 115 Peter Backhouse   KCC 77 13:10:00 15:15:44 2:05:44 2:43:17 0:00:00 77   

2 2 Flat Chat Nacra 5.8NA 1644 Graham Dicker Erik Swanson KCC 72 13:10:00 15:16:11 2:06:11 2:55:15 0:08:37 77.276   

3 2 Dynamo Taipan 4.9 Sloop AUS 214 Antony Edwards Will Taylor KCC 73 13:10:00 15:19:16 2:09:16 2:57:05 0:10:04 79.164   

4 1 14 Square Nacra 14sq 84 Burke Melia   KCC 85 13:00:00 15:31:26 2:31:26 2:58:09 0:12:38 92.739   

5 2 Bam Taipan 4.9 Sloop AUS 149 Arthur Gargett Billy Gargett KCC 73 13:10:00 15:20:32 2:10:32 2:58:49 0:11:20 79.94   

6 2 Inox 2 Tornado International AUS 316 Ross Newman John Stone KCC 64 13:10:00 15:09:40 1:59:40 3:06:59 0:15:10 73.285   

7 2 Outlaw F18 AUS 303 Peter Lane Jeff Brown KCC 66 13:10:00 15:15:03 2:05:03 3:09:28 0:17:17 76.582   

8 1 Sir A Nacra 14sq 104 Barry Argall   KCC 84 13:00:00 15:40:22 2:40:22 3:10:55 0:23:12 98.21 Sq Top main 

9 1 Fugacious Nacra 14sq 79 Barry Willis   KCC 85 13:00:00 15:43:02 2:43:02 3:11:48 0:24:14 99.843   

10 2 Lean In Hobie Tiger 1297 Jason Mead ?? KCC 67.5 13:10:00 15:19:35 2:09:35 3:11:59 0:19:22 79.358   

11 2 Apollo Taipan 4.9 Cat AUS 127 Craig Harden   KCC 77 13:10:00 15:38:08 2:28:08 3:12:23 0:22:24 90.718   

12 1 Tri Weta Saurus Weta Trimaran 925 Peter Duross   PBSC 91 13:00:00 15:58:28 2:58:28 3:16:07 0:29:52 109.294   

13 2 What Boat Nacra 5.8NA 659 Dave Hillyer Will Hillyer KCC 72 13:10:00 15:37:29 2:27:29 3:24:50 0:29:55 90.32   

14 1 Tryster Weta Trimaran 325 Paul White   RANSA 91 13:00:00 16:07:20 3:07:20 3:25:52 0:38:44 114.724   

15 1 Orca 2 Weta Trimaran 842 Geoff Waldon   WSC 91 13:00:00 16:08:26 3:08:26 3:27:04 0:39:50 115.398   

16 2 Strike-R Taipan 4.9 Sloop Spin AUS 082 Archie Gargett Bob Wyers KCC 69 13:10:00 15:12:00 DNF         
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KCC Marathon 2016 

(in conjunction with Australia Day Regatta) 

Kurnell Catamaran Club 

Tuesday 26th January 2016 

Results by KCC Handicap for KCC Fleet 

Results are Final 

Marathon - OTB Fleet 

Start: Div 2 Start, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 13:10:00, Course: Marathon - Around Bay, Wind dir: ENE, Ave wind: 10-15 kts 

Start: Div 1 Start, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 13:00:00, Course: Marathon - Around Bay, Wind dir: ENE, Ave wind: 10-15 kts 

Rank Division Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew Club H'cap Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Notes 

1 2 Bam Taipan 4.9 Sloop AUS 149 Arthur Gargett Billy Gargett KCC 91.266 13:10:00 15:20:32 2:10:32 2:23:02   

2 2 Taipanic Taipan 4.9 Cat AUS 115 Peter Backhouse   KCC 83.596 13:10:00 15:15:44 2:05:44 2:30:24 H'cap adjusted by 77/73 - sailing cat rigged 

3 2 Flat Chat Nacra 5.8NA 1644 Graham Dicker Erik Swanson KCC 80.577 13:10:00 15:16:11 2:06:11 2:36:36   

4 1 Fugacious Nacra 14sq 79 Barry Willis   KCC 102.468 13:00:00 15:43:02 2:43:02 2:39:06   

5 2 Outlaw F18 AUS 303 Peter Lane Jeff Brown KCC 77.596 13:10:00 15:15:03 2:05:03 2:41:09   

6 2 Inox 2 Tornado International AUS 316 Ross Newman John Stone KCC 73.352 13:10:00 15:09:40 1:59:40 2:43:08   

7 2 Lean In Hobie Tiger 1297 Jason Mead ?? KCC 78.25 13:10:00 15:19:35 2:09:35 2:45:36   

8 1 14 Square Nacra 14sq 84 Burke Melia   KCC 91.39 13:00:00 15:31:26 2:31:26 2:45:42   

9 2 What Boat Nacra 5.8NA 659 Dave Hillyer Will Hillyer KCC 88.541 13:10:00 15:37:29 2:27:29 2:46:34 H'cap adjusted by 72/85 - sailing Nacra 5.8 

10 1 Sir A Nacra 14sq 104 Barry Argall   KCC 94.915 13:00:00 15:40:22 2:40:22 2:48:57 Sq Top main 

11 2 Apollo Taipan 4.9 Cat AUS 127 Craig Harden   KCC 84.736 13:10:00 15:38:08 2:28:08 2:54:49   

12 2 Dynamo Taipan 4.9 Sloop AUS 214 Antony Edwards Will Taylor KCC 73.338 13:10:00 15:19:16 2:09:16 2:56:16   

13 2 Strike-R Taipan 4.9 Sloop Spin AUS 082 Archie Gargett Bob Wyers KCC 85.536 13:10:00 15:12:00 DNF   H'cap adjusted by 69/73 - sailing with spin 
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KCC Caltex - "Botany Bay Classic" & “Cock of the Bay” Regatta  2015-2016 

Kurnell Catamaran Club 

Sunday 28th February 2016 - Wind E-ENE 7-14 knots 

Results are FINAL 

Congratulations to Graham Dicker and Cindy Grundy - Winners of the KCC 2015/2016 Caltex Botany Bay Classic Regatta 

Congratulations to Ross Newman and John Stone - Winners of the KCC 2015/2016 "Cock of the Bay" 

Overall 

Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Rating system: VY, Entries: 12, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Boat Name Class Sail No. Helm Crew Club YS R1 R2 R3 Total 

1st Flat Chat Nacra 5.8NA 1644 Graham Dicker Cindy Grundy KCC 72 1 1 3 5 

2nd Strike-R F16 Sloop AUS 082 Archie Gargett Bob Wyers KCC 66.

5 

2 6 2 10 

3rd Merlin Nacra 5.8NA 712 Frank Carter Dennis Comber KCC 72 4 2 7 13 

4th YKnot F18 AUS777 Murray Makin Danielle Makin KCC 66 3 9 4 16 

5th Outlaw F18 AUS 303 Peter Lane Jeff Brown KCC 66 5 7 5 17 

6th Blue Boat Pulse6000 Blue Brent Vaughan Andrew Stanning CSC 77 6 5 6 17 

7th Inox Tornado International 316 Ross Newman John Stone KCC 64 9 8 1 18 

8th Hot Pepper Windrush 4.3 Sloop 6327 Hugh Lewis   PKSC 90.

5 

8 4 10 DNF 22 

9th Dubblupp Windrush 4.3 Sloop 6397 Rohann Pura   KCC 90.

5 

11 3 10 DNF 24 

10th Lean In F18 N/A Jason Mead Grant Maver KCC 66 7 10 8 25 

11th 2Blu Windrush 4.3 Sloop 6357 Giorgio Antonelli     90.

5 

11 11 10 DNF 32 

12th Ronstan Pulse6000 Red Richard Ward Shane Grover   77 12 DNS 12 DNS 9 33 
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R1 

Rank Boat Name Class Sail No. Helm Crew Club YS Finish Elapsed Corrected 

1 Flat Chat Nacra 5.8NA 1644 Graham Dicker Cindy Grundy KCC 72   19:37 0:27:15 

2 Strike-R F16 Sloop AUS 082 Archie Gargett Bob Wyers KCC 66.

5 

  18:18 0:27:31 

3 YKnot F18 AUS777 Murray Makin Danielle Makin KCC 66   18.28 0.27.59 

4 Merlin Nacra 5.8NA 712 Frank Carter Dennis Comber KCC 72   20:20 0:28:14 

5 Outlaw F18 AUS 303 Peter Lane Jeff Brown KCC 66   18:54 0:28:38 

6 Blue Boat Pulse6000 Blue Brent Vaughan Andrew Stanning CSC 77   22:42 0:29:29 

7 Lean In F18 N/A Jason Mead Grant Maver KCC 66   21:14 0:32:10 

8 Hot Pepper Windrush 4.3 Sloop 6327 Hugh Lewis   PKSC 90.

5 

  30:45 0:33:59 

9 Inox Tornado International 316 Ross Newman John Stone KCC 64   22:18 0:34:51 

10 Dubblupp Windrush 4.3 Sloop 6397 Rohann Pura   KCC 90.

5 

  32:49 0:36:16 

10 2Blu Windrush 4.3 Sloop 6357 Giorgio Antonelli     90.

5 

  32:49 0:36:16 

12 Ronstan Pulse6000 Red Richard Ward Shane Grover   77   DNS   
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R2 

Rank Boat Name Class Sail No. Helm Crew Club YS Finish Elapsed Corrected 

1 Flat Chat Nacra 5.8NA 1644 Graham Dicker Cindy Grundy KCC 72   31:37 0:43:55 

2 Merlin Nacra 5.8NA 712 Frank Carter Dennis Comber KCC 72   33:14 0:46:09 

3 Dubblupp Windrush 4.3 Sloop 6397 Rohann Pura   KCC 90.

5 

  42:10 0:46:36 

4 Hot Pepper Windrush 4.3 Sloop 6327 Hugh Lewis   PKSC 90.

5 

  42:36 0:47:04 

5 Blue Boat Pulse6000 Blue Brent Vaughan Andrew Stanning CSC 77   36:46 0:47:45 

6 Strike-R F16 Sloop AUS 082 Archie Gargett Bob Wyers KCC 66.

5 

  32:19 0:48:36 

7 Outlaw F18 AUS 303 Peter Lane Jeff Brown KCC 66   32:07 0:48:40 

8 Inox Tornado International 316 Ross Newman John Stone KCC 64   31:46 0:49:38 

9 YKnot F18 AUS777 Murray Makin Danielle Makin KCC 66   32:58 0:49:57 

10 Lean In F18 N/A Jason Mead Grant Maver KCC 66   34:25 0:52:09 

11 2Blu Windrush 4.3 Sloop 6357 Giorgio Antonelli     90.

5 

  50.02 0.55.17 

12 Ronstan Pulse6000 Red Richard Ward Shane Grover   77   DNS   
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R3 - (Cock of the Bay) 

Rank Boat Name Class Sail No. Helm Crew Club YS Finish Elapsed Corrected 

1 Inox Tornado International 316 Ross Newman John Stone KCC 64   1:45:49 2:45:20 

2 Strike-R F16 Sloop AUS 082 Archie Gargett Bob Wyers KCC 66.

5 

  1:50:20 2:45:55 

3 Flat Chat Nacra 5.8NA 1644 Graham Dicker Cindy Grundy KCC 72   2:00:11 2:46:55 

4 YKnot F18 AUS777 Murray Makin Danielle Makin KCC 66   1:53:32 2:52:01 

5 Outlaw F18 AUS 303 Peter Lane Jeff Brown KCC 66   1:55:02 2:54:18 

6 Blue Boat Pulse6000 Blue Brent Vaughan Andrew Stanning CSC 77   2:18:55 3:00:25 

7 Merlin Nacra 5.8NA 712 Frank Carter Dennis Comber KCC 72   2:11:22 3:02:27 

8 Lean In F18 N/A Jason Mead Grant Maver KCC 66   2:08:38 3:14:54 

9 Ronstan Pulse6000 Red Richard Ward Shane Grover   77   2:33:25 3:19:15 

10 Hot Pepper Windrush 4.3 Sloop 6327 Hugh Lewis   PKSC 90.

5 

  DNF   

10 Dubblupp Windrush 4.3 Sloop 6397 Rohann Pura   KCC 90.

5 

  DNF   

10 2Blu Windrush 4.3 Sloop 6357 Giorgio Antonelli     90.

5 

  DNF   
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KCC Captain Cook Trophy 2015-2016 

Kurnell Catamaran Club 

Sunday 1st May 2016 

Final Results - KCC Handicap 

Short Marathon Course 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Elapsed time, Course: Short Marathon, Wind dir: North, Ave wind: 14-20 kts 

Rank Boat Name Class Sail No. Helm Crew KCC HCP Elapsed Corrected 

1 Flying Fish F18 AUS 1640 Leanne Gould Grant Maver 78.6 1:06:22 1:24:26 

2 Inox 2 Tornado International AUS 316 Ross Newman John Stone 76.9 1:07:13 1:27:24 

3 In the Mood Nacra 14sq 5 Ted Buys   98.4 1:27:02 1:28:27 

4 Sir A Nacra 14sq 104 Barry Argall   99.8 1:28:28 1:28:39 

5 Y Knot F18 AUS 777 Murray Makin T Jennings 79.5 1:13:15 1:32:08 

6 Pistool A Class (Flying) AUS 914 Brad Wicht   77.1 1:14:23 1:36:29 

7 Knot Crazy F18 DAZ 23 Trevor Lowder Richard Brewin 66.7 1:05:18 1:37:54 

8 Firefly Dance Club A Class (Classic) AUS 941 Julian Jenkins   77.3 DNF   

8 14 Square Nacra 14sq 48 Dave Hillyer   117.7 DNF   
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KCC Darren Lowder Memorial Trophy - 2016 

Kurnell Catamaran Club 

Sunday 3rd April 2016 - Wind SSW-SE 8-19 knots 

Results are Final 

Overall 

Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Rating system: VY, Entries: 22, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew YS Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total Nett 

1st Kamikaze F18 AUS 101 Greg Wyers Kez Stevens 66 2 4 4 10 10 

2nd Ben Bo A Class (Flying) AUS 88 Steve Brewin   66.

5 

1 2 10 13 13 

3rd 14 Square Nacra 14sq 84 Burke Melia   85 8 5 1 14 14 

4th Dynamo Taipan 4.9 Sloop AUS 214 Ant Edwards Will Taylor 73 11 3 2 16 16 

5th Sir A Nacra 14sq 104 Barry Argall   85 5 8 3 16 16 

6th Hybrid Nacra 14sq 63 Tony Wainwright   85 4 6 7 17 17 

7th Taipanic Taipan 4.9 Sloop AUS 115 Peter Backhouse Julia Backhouse 73 7 1 13 21 21 

8th Pinky F18 AUS 888 Grant Rogers Stiffy 66 3 7 14 24 24 

9th No Name A Class (Classic) AUS 941 Julian Jenkins   67.

5 

13 9 8 30 30 

10th Magical F18 AUS 1751 Kyle Amadio Travis Thom 66 9 13 11 33 33 

11th Snow Bo F18 AUS 60 Chris Brewin Richie Brewin 66 19 DNF 11 5 35 35 

12th White Label F18 AUS 751 Nick Hord Dylan Melser 66 6 18 12 36 36 

13th Bam Taipan 4.9 Cat AUS 149 Arthur Gargett   77 19 DNF 14 6 39 39 

14th Merlin Nacra 5.8NA 712 Frank Carter Dennis Comber 72 18 12 9 39 39 

15th Lightning Rod Viper Sloop AUS 245 M Pfeffer A Pfeffer 68.

5 

10 19 DNF 15 44 44 

16th Pulse 600 Corsair Sprint no Brent Vaughan Bob Wyers 80 16 10 18 44 44 

17th Outlaw F18 AUS 303 Jeff Brown Grant Maver 66 12 19 DNF 16 47 47 

18th 14 Square Nacra 14sq 48 Dave Hillyer   85 14 15 20 49 49 

19th Stainless Tornado International AUS 316 Ross Newman John Stone 64 15 16 19 50 50 

20th Yknot F18 AUS 777 Murray Makin Danielle Makin 66 17 17 17 51 51 
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Rank Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew YS Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total Nett 

21st Knot Crazy F18 AUS 023 Trevor Lowder Ben Geisker 66 19 DNF 21 DNS 21 DNS 61 61 

21st Blade F16 Cat 05 Neil Tarrant   69 19 DNF 21 DNS 21 DNS 61 61 
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KCC Darren Lowder Memorial Regatta (South West Rocks) 2016 

 

12th and 13th March 2016 

Event held but no results received. 
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KCC John Goodier Memorial Challenge 2015-2016 

Kurnell Catamaran Club 

Aggregate Scores after sailing on Sunday 24th April 2016 

Results are Final 

KCC Fleet 

Sailed: 14, Discards: 3, To count: 11, Rating system: VY, Entries: 26, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew YS Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7 Race 8 Race 9 Race 10 Race 11 Race 12 Race 15 Race 16 Total Nett 

1st Hybrid Nacra 14sq 63 Tony 

Wainwright 

  85 (13.0) 6.0 5.0 (13.0) 4.0 2.0 3.0 1.0 5.0 6.0 (8.0) 1.0 6.0 5.0 78.0 44.0 

2nd Taipanic Taipan 4.9 Sloop AUS 

115 

Peter 

Backhouse 

Julia 

Backhouse 

73 (9.0) (12.0) 4.0 4.0 5.0 3.0 7.0 DNF 3.0 4.0 3.0 5.0 3.0 5.0 (10.0) 77.0 46.0 

3rd In the Mood Nacra 14sq 5 Ted Buys   85 (11.0) 3.0 8.0 2.5 3.0 10.0 2.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 (27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

11.0 1.0 116.

5 

51.5 

4th Sir A Nacra 14sq 104 Barry Argall   85 8.0 4.0 3.0 6.0 (11.0) 11.0 4.0 5.0 DNF (27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

4.0 2.0 4.0 3.0 119.

0 

54.0 

5th Inox 2 Tornado Classic AUS 

316 

Ross Newman John Stone 64.

5 

4.0 5.0 5.8 DUT 5.8 DUT 2.0 7.5 5.0 12.0 DNR (27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

5.0 10.0 2.0 145.

1 

64.1 

6th Strike-R Taipan 4.9 Sloop AUS 

082 

Archie Gargett Bob Wyers 73 7.0 (13.0) 1.0 1.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 DNF 12.0 DNR 10.0 10.0 1.0 6.0 DNF (27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

133.

0 

66.0 

7th Slip Stream Nacra 14sq 48 Dave Hillyer   85 5.0 8.0 (27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

27.0 DNC 1.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 5.4 DUT 5.4 DUT 12.0 13.0 161.

8 

80.8 

8th Fugacious Nacra 14sq 79 Barry Willis   85 3.0 7.0 8.9 DUT 8.9 DUT 7.0 13.0 7.0 DNF 12.0 DNR 8.0 11.0 DNF (27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

(14.0) 7.0 160.

8 

92.8 

9th Yknot F18 AUS 

777 

Murray Makin Danielle Makin 66 (16.0 

DNS) 

15.0 10.0 12.0 9.0 14.0 (27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

12.0 DNF 5.0 2.0 4.0 3.0 11.0 167.

0 

97.0 

10th Flat Chat Nacra 5.8NA 1644 Graham Dicker Various 72 6.0 11.0 (27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

8.0 16.0 DNR 7.0 DNF 12.0 DNR 7.0 15.0 DNR 7.0 8.0 DNS (27.0 

DNC) 

27.0 DNC 205.

0 

124.

0 

11th Flying Fish F18 AUS 

1640 

Leanne Gould Grant Maver 66 1.0 14.0 6.0 5.0 6.8 DUT 6.8 DUT (27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

6.0 9.0 (27.0 

DNC) 

27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 216.

6 

135.

6 

12th BAM Taipan 4.9 Sloop AUS 

149 

Arthur Gargett Billy Gargett 73 2.0 10.0 13.0 11.0 (27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

27.0 DNC 9.0 2.0 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 1.0 14.0 224.

0 

143.

0 

13th Dynamo Taipan 4.9 Cat AUS 

214 

Antony Edwards   77 10.0 9.0 2.0 9.0 (27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

8.2 DUT 8.2 DUT 11.0 8.0 (27.0 

DNC) 

27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 227.

4 

146.

4 

14th Outlaw F18 AUS 

303 

Peter Lane Jeff Brown 66 12.0 2.0 (27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 12.0 DNF 11.0 DNF 6.0 8.0 DNS 9.0 9.0 231.

0 

150.

0 
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Rank Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew YS Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7 Race 8 Race 9 Race 10 Race 11 Race 12 Race 15 Race 16 Total Nett 

15th Kamikaze F18 AUS 

101 

Greg Wyers Kez Stevens 66 (27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

14.0 DNF 10.0 1.0 6.0 (27.0 

DNC) 

27.0 DNC 2.0 7.0 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 15.0 DNF 15.0 232.

0 

151.

0 

16th No name A Class (Classic) AUS 

941 

Julian Jenkins   67.

5 

(27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

12.0 7.0 12.0 12.0 (27.0 

DNC) 

27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 9.7 DUT 9.7 DUT 7.0 8.0 239.

4 

158.

4 

17th Merlin Nacra 5.8NA 712 Frank Carter Dennis Comber 72 (27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

27.0 DNC 15.0 1.0 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 3.0 6.0 DNF 2.0 4.0 247.

0 

166.

0 

18th 14Sq Nacra 14sq 84 Burke Melia   85 (27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

9.0 8.0 10.0 4.0 (27.0 

DNC) 

27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 8.0 6.0 261.

0 

180.

0 

19th Apollo Taipan 4.9 Cat AUS 

127 

Craig Harden   77 (27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

11.0 2.5 13.0 7.5 7.0 DNF 12.0 DNR (27.0 

DNC) 

27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 269.

0 

188.

0 

20th Titan Taipan 4.9 Cat AUS 

146 

Brian Chapman   77 12.0 DUT 12.0 DUT (27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 12.0 DNF 15.0 DNR 10.0 DNR 11.0 DNR 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 288.

0 

207.

0 

21st Solitaire Windrush 4.3 Super 

Sloop 

2406 John Riley   87 14.0 1.0 7.0 14.0 (27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 306.

0 

225.

0 

22nd Catastrophe F18 AUS 7 Ian Hoffman Ed Woodhams 66 15.0 DNF 16.0 DNF 14.0 DNF 15.0 DNF (27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

27.0 DNC 15.0 DUT 15.0 DUT 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 306.

0 

225.

0 

23rd Pistool A Class (Flying) AUS 

914 

Brad Wicht   66.

5 

(27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

27.0 DNC 14.0 9.0 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 13.0 12.0 318.

0 

237.

0 

24th Monsta Taipan 4.9 Cat AUS 

188 

Ryan Graham   77 (27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 7.0 DUT 5.0 DUT 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 336.

0 

255.

0 

25th Reb Nacra 14sq 21 Glen Eastment   85 (27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 6.0 12.0 DNR 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 342.

0 

261.

0 

26th Nacrabat Nacra 14sq 82 Doug Lucock   85 15.0 DUT 16.0 DUT (27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

(27.0 

DNC) 

27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 27.0 DNC 355.

0 

274.

0 
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KCC Multihull Central - 20th Annual Mega Multi Regatta 2016 

Kurnell Catamaran Club 

25th - 27th March 2016 

Results are Final 

Cruising Fleet 

Sailed: 5, Discards: 2, To count: 3, Rating system: AMS, Entries: 4, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Boat Name Class Sail No. Helm Division Club H'cap Invitation Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Nett 

1st Manyana Seawind 1160 116006 Tony Wainwright Div 2 - Seawind KCC .651 (1 DNF) (4) 4 1 1 6 

2nd Play On Seawind 1000XL 10190 Michael Meehan Div 2 - Seawind BSC .559 (1 DNF) 3 1 2 (4) 6 

3rd Irene J Seawind 1000 10133 Jim Tippet Div 2 - Seawind KCC .572 (1 DNF) 2 2 (3) 2 6 

4th Montage Beach Marine 9.0 N 88 Brad Hampson Div 1 - Cruising KCC .565 (1 DNF) 1 3 (4) 3 7 

 

 

 

Racing Fleet 

Sailed: 5, Discards: 2, To count: 3, Rating system: AMS, Entries: 7, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Boat Name Class Sail No. Helm Division Club H'cap Invitation Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Nett 

1st Two Tribes Egan 9.3 013 Paul Nudd Div 3 - Racing WASC .816 (2) (4) 3 1 2 6 

2nd Viento Schioning 14.8 RO 50 P.F. Smit Div 3 - Racing CSC .644 (1) (3) 1 3 3 7 

3rd Juggernaut Beach 35 N107 Paul Booth Div 3 - Racing CSC .648 (3 DNF) 2 4 2 (6) 8 

4th Pulse 600 Corsair Pulse 600   Bob Wyers Div 3 - Racing KCC .72 (3 DNF) (5) 5 5 1 11 

5th Eat Dessert First Sprint 750 75 Keith Chidzey Div 3 - Racing CSC .77 (3 DNF) 1 (7) 6 5 12 

6th Wild Goose Oram 52 PH 52 Adam Lewis Div 3 - Racing CSC .75 (3 DNF) 7 2 (8 DNC) 4 13 

7th Windspeed Crowther Windspeed 31 CW31 Greg Bridges Div 3 - Racing BBYC .718 (3 DNF) 6 6 4 (7) 16 
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KCC Olympic Series 2015-2016 

Kurnell Catamaran Club 

Aggregate scores after sailing on Sunday 10th April 2016 - Revision 3 

Results are Final 

Member Fleet 

Sailed: 14, Discards: 4, To count: 10, Rating system: VY, Entries: 25, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Pos Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew PH/YS Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 10 Race 11 Race 12 Race 13 Race 14 Race 15 Race 16 Race 17 Total Nett 

1st Slipstream Nacra 14sq 48 Dave Hillyer   85 5.0 2.0 6.0 (14.0) (14.0) 5.0 1.0 3.0 2.0 (14.0) 3.5 2.0 (7.0) 5.0 83.5 34.5 

2nd Taipanic Taipan 4.9 Sloop AUS 

115 

Peter 

Backhouse 

Julia 

Backhouse 

73 3.0 (15.0) 4.0 (12.0) 5.0 (10.0) 2.0 2.0 7.0 (10.0) 8.0 8.0 4.0 3.0 93.0 46.0 

3rd Y KNOT F18 AUS 

777 

Murray Makin Danielle 

Makin 

66 (8.0) 4.0 8.0 5.0 (13.0) 4.0 (17.0) (16.0) 6.0 6.5 5.0 3.0 8.0 8.0 111.

5 

57.5 

4th BAM Taipan 4.9 Sloop AUS 

149 

Arthur Gargett Billy Gargett 73 1.0 11.0 (13.0) 13.0 12.0 3.0 3.0 1.0 (26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

5.0 3.0 6.0 149.

0 

58.0 

5th Sir A Nacra 14sq 104 Barry Argall   85 7.0 (12.0) (12.0) 2.5 11.0 7.0 5.0 (13.0) 11.0 6.5 6.0 (12.0 

DNF) 

2.0 1.0 108.

0 

59.0 

6th No Name A Class (Classic) AUS 

941 

Julian Jenkins   67.5 (26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

11.0 1.0 6.0 8.0 5.0 (12.0) 4.0 2.0 10.0 9.0 4.0 150.

0 

60.0 

7th Strike-r Taipan 4.9 Sloop AUS 82 Archie Gargett Bob Wyers 73 4.0 10.0 3.0 1.0 8.0 (14.0) 7.0 (11.0) 9.0 (12.0) (12.0 

DNS) 

7.0 6.0 7.0 111.

0 

62.0 

8th Flat Chat Nacra 5.8NA 1644 Graham Dicker Cindy/Erik 72 10.0 7.0 2.0 (26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

6.0 10.0 4.0 5.0 12.0 DNS 1.0 10.0 (14.0 

DNR) 

159.

0 

67.0 

9th Hybrid Nacra 14sq 63 Tony 

Wainwright 

  85 (11.0) 8.0 (10.0) 2.5 4.0 (9.0) (11.0) 8.0 8.0 9.0 7.0 8.0 DUT 8.0 DUT 8.0 DUT 111.

5 

70.5 

10th Titan Taipan 4.9 Cat AUS 

146 

Brian Chapman   77 2.0 13.0 9.0 7.0 6.0 11.0 14.0 (15.0) 3.0 1.0 9.0 (26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

168.

0 

75.0 

11th Outlaw F18 AUS 

303 

Peter Lane Jeff Brown 66 (12.0) 9.0 (14.0) 8.9 DUT 8.9 DUT 8.9 DUT (26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

1.0 11.0 12.0 DNS 6.0 5.0 10.0 158.

7 

80.7 

12th Fugacious Nacra 14sq 79 Barry Willis   85 (14.0) 1.0 7.0 10.5 

DUT 

10.5 

DUT 

10.5 

DUT 

12.0 (18.0 

DNF) 

5.0 13.0 3.5 (14.0 

DNR) 

(14.0 

DNR) 

14.0 DNR 147.

0 

87.0 

13th Inox 2 Tornado International AUS 

316 

Ross Newman John Stone 64 (26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

26.0 

DNC 

26.0 

DNC 

13.0 7.0 16.0 2.0 1.0 4.0 1.0 2.0 202.

0 

98.0 

14th Apollo Taipan 4.9 Cat AUS 

127 

Craig Harden Will Hillyer 77 (26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

4.0 9.0 1.0 4.0 4.0 (26.0 

DNC) 

26.0 DNC 26.0 

DNC 

9.0 11.0 9.0 207.

0 

103.

0 



Kurnell Catamaran Club Inc – Sydney Australia – https://www.kcc.asn.au 

21 
 

Pos Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Crew PH/YS Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 10 Race 11 Race 12 Race 13 Race 14 Race 15 Race 16 Race 17 Total Nett 

15th Dynamo Taipan 4.9 Sloop AUS 

214 

Antony 

Edwards 

Will Taylor 73 6.0 (14.0) 11.0 (26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

9.0 14.0 13.0 11.9 DUT 11.9 

DUT 

12.0 DNF 14.0 

DNR 

14.0 DNR 208.

8 

116.

8 

16th Merlin Nacra 5.8NA 712 Frank Carter Dennis 

Comber 

72 (26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

8.0 2.0 13.0 9.3 DUT 9.3 DUT 14.0 8.0 11.0 DNF (26.0 

DNC) 

26.0 

DNC 

26.0 DNC 230.

6 

126.

6 

17th 14 Square Nacra 14sq 84 Burke Melia   85 9.4 DUT 9.4 DUT 9.4 DUT 6.0 10.0 12.0 10.0 9.0 (26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

26.0 

DNC 

26.0 DNC 231.

2 

127.

2 

18th Reb Nacra 14sq 21 Glen Eastment   85 6.3 DUT 6.3 DUT 6.3 DUT 10.0 7.0 2.0 (26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

26.0 

DNC 

26.0 

DNC 

26.0 

DNC 

26.0 DNC 245.

9 

141.

9 

19th PisTool A Class (Flying) AUS 

914 

Brad Wicht   66.5 (26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

26.0 

DNC 

26.0 

DNC 

16.0 6.0 10.0 3.0 12.0 DNS 26.0 

DNC 

26.0 

DNC 

26.0 DNC 281.

0 

177.

0 

20th Flying Fish F18 AUS 

1023 

Leanne Gould Grant Mavers 66 9.0 3.0 15.0 (26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

15.0 12.0 (26.0 

DNC) 

26.0 DNC 26.0 

DNC 

26.0 

DNC 

26.0 

DNC 

26.0 DNC 288.

0 

184.

0 

21st Kamikaze F18 AUS 

101 

Greg Wyers Kez Stevens 66 13.0 5.0 5.0 (26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

19.0 DNF 19.0 

DNR 

(26.0 

DNC) 

26.0 DNC 26.0 

DNC 

26.0 

DNC 

26.0 

DNC 

26.0 DNC 295.

0 

191.

0 

22nd In the Mood Nacra 14sq 5 Ted Buys   85 (26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

9.0 3.0 8.0 (26.0 

DNC) 

26.0 

DNC 

26.0 

DNC 

26.0 DNC 26.0 

DNC 

26.0 

DNC 

26.0 

DNC 

26.0 DNC 306.

0 

202.

0 

23rd Catastrophy F18 AUS 7 Ian Hoffman Ed Woodham 66 18.0 

DNF 

16.0 17.0 

DNR 

16.0 

DNR 

16.0 

DNR 

16.0 

DNR 

(26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

26.0 

DNC 

26.0 

DNC 

26.0 

DNC 

26.0 DNC 307.

0 

203.

0 

24th Solitaire Windrush 4.3 Super 

Sloop 

2406 John Riley   87 15.0 6.0 1.0 (26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

26.0 

DNC 

26.0 

DNC 

26.0 DNC 26.0 

DNC 

26.0 

DNC 

26.0 

DNC 

26.0 DNC 308.

0 

204.

0 

25th Flying Fish F18 AUS 

1640 

Leanne Gould Grant Maver 66 (26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

(26.0 

DNC) 

26.0 

DNC 

26.0 

DNC 

26.0 

DNC 

26.0 

DNC 

15.0 16.0 DNS 12.0 DNS 26.0 

DNC 

26.0 

DNC 

26.0 DNC 329.

0 

225.

0 
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KCC Presidents Cup 2015-2016 

Kurnell Catamaran Club 

Sunday 1st May 2016 

Results are Final - KCC Yardstick 

Short Marathon Course 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Elapsed time, Course: Short Marathon, Wind dir: North, Ave wind: 14-20 kts 

Rank Boat Name Class Sail No. KCCYS Helm Crew Elapsed Corrected 

1 Knot Crazy F18 DAZ 23 66 Brian Lowder Trevor Lowder 1:05:18 1:38:56 

2 Flying Fish F18 AUS 1640 66 Leanne Gould Grant Maver 1:06:22 1:40:33 

3 In the Mood Nacra 14sq 5 85 Ted Buys   1:27:02 1:42:24 

4 Sir A Nacra 14sq 104 85 Barry Argall   1:28:28 1:44:05 

5 Inox 2 Tornado International AUS 316 64 Ross Newman John Stone 1:07:13 1:45:02 

6 Y Knot F18 AUS 777 66 Murray Makin T Jennings 1:13:15 1:50:59 

7 Pistool A Class (Flying) AUS 914 66.5 Brad Wicht   1:14:23 1:51:51 

8 Firefly Dance Club A Class (Classic) AUS 941 67.5 Julian Jenkins   DNF   

8 14 Square Nacra 14sq 48 85 Dave Hillyer   DNF   

 

 

 

  



Kurnell Catamaran Club Inc – Sydney Australia – https://www.kcc.asn.au 

23 
 

KCC Sprint Challenge Series 2015-2016 

Kurnell Catamaran Club 

Sunday 6th March 2016, Wind NE - ENE 16-25 knots 

REVISED RESULTS - 5/4/2016 

Results are Final 

Overall 

Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Entries: 11, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Boat Name Class Sail # Helm Crew Race 1 Race 2 Total Handicap Start Time 

1st Apollo Taipan 4.9 Cat AUS 127 Craig Harden   2 1 3   

2nd Slipstream Nacra 14sq 48 Dave Hillier   3 3 6   

3rd BAM Taipan 4.9 Cat AUS 149 Arthur   7 DNF 2 9   

4th Striker Taipan 4.9 Sloop AUS 82 Archie Bob Wyers 1 12 DNR 13   

5th Outlaw F18 AUS 303 Peter Lane Jeff Brown 4 12 DNR 16   

6th Taipanic Taipan 4.9 Cat AUS 115 P Backhouse   5 12 DNR 17   

7th Flying Fish F16 Cat AUS 1640 Leanne Gould Grant Maver 6 12 DNR 18   

8th Lean In Hobie Tiger AUS1962 Jason Mead ? 7 DNF 12 DNR 19   

8th Yknot F18 AUS 601 Murray Makin Danielle Makin 7 DNF 12 DNR 19   

8th Dynamo Taipan 4.9 Cat AUS 214 Ant Edwards Will Taylor 7 DNF 12 DNR 19   

11th Inox Tornado Std AUS 316 Ross Newman John Stone 11 DNS 12 DNR 23   
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KCC Top Gun Regatta 2015-2016 

Kurnell Catamaran Club 

Saturday and Sunday 7th and 8th November 2015 

Results are FINAL 

OVERALL COURSE RESULTS - TOP GUN REGATTA 2015 

Congratulations to our Top Guns for 2015 

Chris & Richard Brewin 

& 

Bob & Johny Porter 

A Course Aggregate Scores 

Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Rating system: VY, Entries: 31, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Sail No Boat Name Class Helm Crew Club YVYS Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Total Nett 

1st AUS 60 Snow Bo F18 Chris Brewin Richard Brewin KCC 66 3.0 1.0 3.0 (8.0) 8.0 23.0 15.0 

2nd AUS 202 Flow Taipan 4.9 Cat Gavin Vize   KCC 77 5.0 (9.0) 1.0 6.0 3.0 24.0 15.0 

3rd AUS 010 Knot Crazy F18 Trevor Lowder Andrew Williams KCC 66 (32.0 DNC) 2.0 8.0 2.0 5.0 49.0 17.0 

4th AUS 101 Kamikaze F18 Greg Wyers Cabin Boy/Brent Vaughan KCC 66 (10.0) 3.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 27.0 17.0 

5th AUS 257 Just Play Taipan 4.9 Cat Sam Breaden   TBSC 77 11.0 (15.0) 2.0 4.0 7.0 39.0 24.0 

6th AUS 888 Pinky F18 Grant Rogers Neil Moxham YBSC 66 2.0 (14.0) 4.0 10.0 10.0 40.0 26.0 

7th AUS 007 HMSS Taipan 4.9 Cat Mick Colecliffe   TBSC 77 4.0 10.0 (32.0 DNC) 7.0 6.0 59.0 27.0 

8th AUS 84 Nudge Taipan 4.9 Cat Mark Colecliffe   TBSC 77 6.0 21.0 (32.0 DNC) 3.0 1.0 63.0 31.0 

9th AUS 1999 Thicker than Water F18 Lucy Nissen Dean Nissan NCYC 66 8.0 5.0 (32.0 DNC) 13.0 9.0 67.0 35.0 

10th AUS 422 Send It Marine F18 Dan Van Kerckhof Nathan Van Kerckhof KCC 66 (32.0 DNC) 32.0 DNC 6.0 1.0 2.0 73.0 41.0 

11th AUS 214 Dynamo Taipan 4.9 Cat Antony Edwards   KCC 77 7.0 17.0 7.0 11.0 (32.0 DNC) 74.0 42.0 

12th AUS 111 Prekerrieous F18 Kerrie Kalinin Andrew Driver YBSC 66 12.0 8.0 12.0 (14.0) 12.0 58.0 44.0 

13th AUS 4 Brewin Rigging A Class (Flying) Steve Brewin   KCC 66.5 1.0 4.0 14.0 (32.0 DNC) 32.0 DNC 83.0 51.0 

14th AUS 21 BKH A Class (Flying) Ben Geisker   KCC 66.5 16.0 18.0 (32.0 DNC) 9.0 11.0 86.0 54.0 

15th AUS 127 Apollo Taipan 4.9 Cat Graig Harden   KCC 77 15.0 (26.0) 9.0 16.0 17.0 83.0 57.0 

16th AUS 1640 Flying Fish F18 Leanne Gould Grant Maver KCC 66 (26.0 DNF) 12.0 11.0 18.0 16.0 83.0 57.0 

17th AUS 1751 Magical F18 Kyle Amadio ??? YBSC 66 17.0 11.0 13.0 17.0 (21.0) 79.0 58.0 
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Rank Sail No Boat Name Class Helm Crew Club YVYS Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Total Nett 

18th AUS 1082   F18 Shaun Connor Sophie Renouf PBSC/RPA 66 13.0 6.0 (32.0 DNC) 32.0 DNC 13.0 96.0 64.0 

19th AUS 761 The Cruel Sea F18 Bruce Hoffman Ethan White GLSC 66 26.0 DNF (32.0 DNC) 10.0 15.0 14.0 97.0 65.0 

20th AUS 938 Pilot Error A Class (Flying) Les Porter   PKSC 66.5 (23.0) 22.0 16.0 12.0 15.0 88.0 65.0 

21st AUS 777 YKnot F18 Murray Makin Danielle Makin KCC 66 20.0 13.0 (32.0 DNC) 21.0 20.0 106.0 74.0 

22nd AUS 22   A Class (Flying) Mark Johnston   GSC 66.5 26.0 DNF (27.0) 15.0 20.0 19.0 107.0 80.0 

23rd AUS 188 Monsta Taipan 4.9 Cat Ryan Graham   KCC 77 25.0 19.0 (32.0 DNC) 19.0 18.0 113.0 81.0 

24th AUS 999 Black Label F18 Mark Vandersteen Adrian Forster BSC 66 19.0 7.0 (32.0 DNC) 32.0 DNC 32.0 DNC 122.0 90.0 

25th AUS 149 BAM Taipan 4.9 Sloop Arthur Gargett Billy Gargett/Archie Gargett KCC 73 9.0 25.0 (32.0 DNC) 32.0 DNC 32.0 DNC 130.0 98.0 

26th AUS 082 Strik-R Taipan 4.9 Sloop Archie Gargett Bob Wyers KCC 73 18.0 16.0 (32.0 DNC) 32.0 DNC 32.0 DNC 130.0 98.0 

27th AUS 969 Team Harken A Class (Flying) Grant Pellew   RPAYC 66.5 14.0 23.0 (32.0 DNC) 32.0 DNC 32.0 DNC 133.0 101.0 

28th AUS 914 Pistool A Class (Flying) Brad Wicht   KCC 66.5 24.0 24.0 (32.0 DNC) 32.0 DNC 32.0 DNC 144.0 112.0 

29th AUS 165 Exitable Taipan 4.9 Cat Braden Dinham   CYC 77 22.0 28.0 (32.0 DNC) 32.0 DNC 32.0 DNC 146.0 114.0 

30th AUS 7 Catastrophe F18 Ian Hoffman Graham Smith/David Hoffman KCC 66 (32.0 DNC) 20.0 32.0 DNC 32.0 DNC 32.0 DNC 148.0 116.0 

31st AUS 751   F18 Brett Hord Neil Tarrant MPASC 66 21.0 (32.0 DNC) 32.0 DNC 32.0 DNC 32.0 DNC 149.0 117.0 
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B Course Aggregate Scores 

Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Rating system: VY, Entries: 13, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Sail No Boat Name Class Helm Crew Club YVYS Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Total Nett 

1st 1602 Phantom Menace Nacra 5.8NA Bob Porter Johny Porter KCC 72 (2.0) 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6.0 4.0 

2nd 1661 Yukka11 Nacra 5.8NA Martin Horder Steve Ransom WSC 72 3.0 (6.0) 2.0 2.0 3.0 16.0 10.0 

3rd 1639 XTC Nacra 5.8NA Sebastian Knowles Jeremy Gibson WSC 72 (7.0) 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 18.0 11.0 

4th 21 Reb Nacra 14sq Glen Eastment   KCC 85 (14.0 DNC) 14.0 DNC 4.0 4.0 4.0 40.0 26.0 

5th 48 Slipstream Nacra 14sq Dave Hillyer   KCC 85 (12.0) 11.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 39.0 27.0 

6th 104 Sir A Nacra 14sq Barry Argall   KCC 85 8.0 9.0 (14.0 DNC) 5.0 6.0 42.0 28.0 

7th 1606 Business Time Nacra 5.8NA Dave Cullip Ryan Dudman SPASC 72 1.0 2.0 (14.0 DNC) 14.0 DNC 14.0 DNC 45.0 31.0 

8th 1670 AMPS Marine Nacra 5.8NA Alan Herbert Alison Ross WSC 72 4.0 4.0 (14.0 DNC) 14.0 DNC 14.0 DNC 50.0 36.0 

9th 1591 Shockwave Nacra 5.8NA Bill Geering Dale Sims KCC 72 5.0 5.0 (14.0 DNC) 14.0 DNC 14.0 DNC 52.0 38.0 

10th 1221 Can't Touch This Nacra 5.8NA Riley McNee Robert Fowler BSC 72 6.0 8.0 (14.0 DNC) 14.0 DNC 14.0 DNC 56.0 42.0 

11th 1209 One More Nacra 5.8NA Benn Bignold Liam Bignold TSC 72 11.0 7.0 (14.0 DNC) 14.0 DNC 14.0 DNC 60.0 46.0 

12th 111594 Mean Machine Hobie 16 Andrew Nelson Allanah Simpson PBSC 82 10.0 10.0 (14.0 DNC) 14.0 DNC 14.0 DNC 62.0 48.0 

13th 1655 Indigo Nacra 5.8NA Niamn McAdam Rohan McAdam WSC 72 9.0 (14.0 DNC) 14.0 DNC 14.0 DNC 14.0 DNC 65.0 51.0 
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FLEET RESULTS - TOP GUN REGATTA 2015 

A Class Fleet 

Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Rating system: VY, Entries: 6, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Sail No Boat Name Class Helm Crew Club YVYS Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Total Nett 

1st AUS 21 BKH A Class (Flying) Ben Geisker   KCC 66.5 3.0 2.0 (7.0 DNC) 1.0 1.0 14.0 7.0 

2nd AUS 4 Brewin Rigging A Class (Flying) Steve Brewin   KCC 66.5 1.0 1.0 1.0 (7.0 DNC) 7.0 DNC 17.0 10.0 

3rd AUS 938 Pilot Error A Class (Flying) Les Porter   PKSC 66.5 (4.0) 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 14.0 10.0 

4th AUS 22   A Class (Flying) Mark Johnston   GSC 66.5 (6.0 DNF) 6.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 20.0 14.0 

5th AUS 969 Team Harken A Class (Flying) Grant Pellew   RPAYC 66.5 2.0 4.0 (7.0 DNC) 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 27.0 20.0 

6th AUS 914 Pistool A Class (Flying) Brad Wicht   KCC 66.5 5.0 5.0 (7.0 DNC) 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 31.0 24.0 

 

F18 Fleet 

Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Rating system: VY, Entries: 15, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Sail No Boat Name Class Helm Crew Club YVYS Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Total Nett 

1st AUS 60 Snow Bo F18 Chris Brewin Richard Brewin KCC 66 2.0 1.0 1.0 (4.0) 4.0 12.0 8.0 

2nd AUS 101 Kamikaze F18 Greg Wyers Cabin Boy/Brent Vaughan KCC 66 (4.0) 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 15.0 11.0 

3rd AUS 010 Knot Crazy F18 Trevor Lowder Andrew Williams KCC 66 (16.0 DNC) 2.0 5.0 2.0 3.0 28.0 12.0 

4th AUS 888 Pinky F18 Grant Rogers Neil Moxham YBSC 66 1.0 (11.0) 2.0 5.0 6.0 25.0 14.0 

5th AUS 1999 Thicker than Water F18 Lucy Nissen Dean Nissan NCYC 66 3.0 4.0 (16.0 DNC) 6.0 5.0 34.0 18.0 

6th AUS 422 Send It Marine F18 Dan Van Kerckhof Nathan Van Kerckhof KCC 66 (16.0 DNC) 16.0 DNC 4.0 1.0 1.0 38.0 22.0 

7th AUS 111 Prekerrieous F18 Kerrie Kalinin Andrew Driver YBSC 66 5.0 7.0 (8.0) 7.0 7.0 34.0 26.0 

8th AUS 1751 Magical F18 Kyle Amadio ??? YBSC 66 7.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 (12.0) 45.0 33.0 

9th AUS 761 The Cruel Sea F18 Bruce Hoffman Ethan White GLSC 66 11.0 DNF (16.0 DNC) 6.0 8.0 9.0 50.0 34.0 

10th AUS 1082   F18 Shaun Connor Sophie Renouf PBSC/RPA 66 6.0 5.0 (16.0 DNC) 16.0 DNC 8.0 51.0 35.0 

11th AUS 1640 Flying Fish F18 Leanne Gould Grant Maver KCC 66 (11.0 DNF) 9.0 7.0 10.0 10.0 47.0 36.0 

12th AUS 777 YKnot F18 Murray Makin Danielle Makin KCC 66 9.0 10.0 (16.0 DNC) 11.0 11.0 57.0 41.0 

13th AUS 999 Black Label F18 Mark Vandersteen Adrian Forster BSC 66 8.0 6.0 (16.0 DNC) 16.0 DNC 16.0 DNC 62.0 46.0 

14th AUS 751   F18 Brett Hord Neil Tarrant MPASC 66 10.0 (16.0 DNC) 16.0 DNC 16.0 DNC 16.0 DNC 74.0 58.0 

15th AUS 7 Catastrophe F18 Ian Hoffman Graham Smith/David Hoffman KCC 66 (16.0 DNC) 12.0 16.0 DNC 16.0 DNC 16.0 DNC 76.0 60.0 
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Misc Fleet 

Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Rating system: VY, Entries: 4, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Sail No Boat Name Class Helm Crew Club YVYS Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Total Nett 

1st 104 Sir A Nacra 14sq Barry Argall   KCC 85 1.0 1.0 (5.0 DNC) 2.0 3.0 12.0 7.0 

2nd 21 Reb Nacra 14sq Glen Eastment   KCC 85 (5.0 DNC) 5.0 DNC 1.0 1.0 1.0 13.0 8.0 

3rd 48 Slipstream Nacra 14sq Dave Hillyer   KCC 85 (3.0) 3.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 13.0 10.0 

4th 111594 Mean Machine Hobie 16 Andrew Nelson Allanah Simpson PBSC 82 2.0 2.0 (5.0 DNC) 5.0 DNC 5.0 DNC 19.0 14.0 

 

Nacra 5.8 Fleet 

Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Rating system: VY, Entries: 9, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Sail No Boat Name Class Helm Crew Club YVYS Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Total Nett 

1st 1602 Phantom Menace Nacra 5.8NA Bob Porter Johny Porter KCC 72 (2.0) 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6.0 4.0 

2nd 1661 Yukka11 Nacra 5.8NA Martin Horder Steve Ransom WSC 72 3.0 (6.0) 2.0 2.0 3.0 16.0 10.0 

3rd 1639 XTC Nacra 5.8NA Sebastian Knowles Jeremy Gibson WSC 72 (7.0) 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 18.0 11.0 

4th 1606 Business Time Nacra 5.8NA Dave Cullip Ryan Dudman SPASC 72 1.0 2.0 (10.0 DNC) 10.0 DNC 10.0 DNC 33.0 23.0 

5th 1670 AMPS Marine Nacra 5.8NA Alan Herbert Alison Ross WSC 72 4.0 4.0 (10.0 DNC) 10.0 DNC 10.0 DNC 38.0 28.0 

6th 1591 Shockwave Nacra 5.8NA Bill Geering Dale Sims KCC 72 5.0 5.0 (10.0 DNC) 10.0 DNC 10.0 DNC 40.0 30.0 

7th 1221 Can't Touch This Nacra 5.8NA Riley McNee Robert Fowler BSC 72 6.0 8.0 (10.0 DNC) 10.0 DNC 10.0 DNC 44.0 34.0 

8th 1209 One More Nacra 5.8NA Benn Bignold Liam Bignold TSC 72 9.0 7.0 (10.0 DNC) 10.0 DNC 10.0 DNC 46.0 36.0 

9th 1655 Indigo Nacra 5.8NA Niamn McAdam Rohan McAdam WSC 72 8.0 (10.0 DNC) 10.0 DNC 10.0 DNC 10.0 DNC 48.0 38.0 

 

Taipan Fleet 

Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Rating system: VY, Entries: 10, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Sail No Boat Name Class Helm Crew Club YVYS Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Total Nett 

1st AUS 202 Flow Taipan 4.9 Cat Gavin Vize   KCC 77 2.0 1.0 1.0 (3.0) 2.0 9.0 6.0 

2nd AUS 007 HMSS Taipan 4.9 Cat Mick Colecliffe   TBSC 77 1.0 2.0 (11.0 DNC) 4.0 3.0 21.0 10.0 

3rd AUS 257 Just Play Taipan 4.9 Cat Sam Breaden   TBSC 77 (6.0) 3.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 17.0 11.0 

4th AUS 84 Nudge Taipan 4.9 Cat Mark Colecliffe   TBSC 77 3.0 7.0 (11.0 DNC) 1.0 1.0 23.0 12.0 

5th AUS 214 Dynamo Taipan 4.9 Cat Antony Edwards   KCC 77 4.0 5.0 3.0 5.0 (11.0 DNC) 28.0 17.0 



Kurnell Catamaran Club Inc – Sydney Australia – https://www.kcc.asn.au 

29 
 

Rank Sail No Boat Name Class Helm Crew Club YVYS Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Total Nett 

6th AUS 127 Apollo Taipan 4.9 Cat Graig Harden   KCC 77 7.0 (9.0) 4.0 6.0 5.0 31.0 22.0 

7th AUS 188 Monsta Taipan 4.9 Cat Ryan Graham   KCC 77 10.0 6.0 (11.0 DNC) 7.0 6.0 40.0 29.0 

8th AUS 082 Strik-R Taipan 4.9 Sloop Archie Gargett Bob Wyers KCC 73 8.0 4.0 (11.0 DNC) 11.0 DNC 11.0 DNC 45.0 34.0 

9th AUS 149 BAM Taipan 4.9 Sloop Arthur Gargett Billy Gargett/Archie Gargett KCC 73 5.0 8.0 (11.0 DNC) 11.0 DNC 11.0 DNC 46.0 35.0 

10th AUS 165 Exitable Taipan 4.9 Cat Braden Dinham   CYC 77 9.0 10.0 (11.0 DNC) 11.0 DNC 11.0 DNC 52.0 41.0 
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